04-24-2002	
R 10206	EEI 0.3. DEFANTMENT OF COMMENCE
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ♥ ♥	V V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Shu-Fang Huang	2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: TAIWAN ATV INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. Internal Address: 3F, No. 9-2, Alley 6,
Additional name(s) of conveying pertyries) attached? 2 Yes X No	Lane 166, Sec. 3, Hsin-I Rd.,
3. Nature of conveyance:	Taipei, Taiwan.
🖄 Assignment 🛛 Merger	Street Address: same as residence
Security Agreement Change of Name	16971 10/1
Other	City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: 04/10/2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes 🕺 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Shu-Fang Huang	Itached? Types No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Shu-Fang, Huang Internal Address: 58, MA YUAN WEST ST.,	ttached? 🖸 Yes 🖄 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Shu-Fang, Huang E9 MA_VIIAN_WEST_ST_	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Shu-Fang, Huang Internal Address: 58, MA YUAN WEST ST.,	ttached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Shu-Fang, Huang Internal Address: 58, MA YUAN WEST ST.,	ttached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Shu-Fang. Huang Internal Address: 58, MA YUAN WEST ST., TAICHUNG, TAIWAN.	ttached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Attributerized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1188
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Shu-Fang Huang Internal Address: 58, MA YUAN WEST ST., TAICHUNG, TAIWAN. Street Address: Street Address:	ttached? Yes X 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1188 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
Additional numbers all 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Shu-Fang, Huang Internal Address: 58, MA YUAN WEST ST., TAICHUNG, TAIWAN. Street Address: City: State: ZIP: DO NOT U 04/23/2002 LINJELLER 00000224 501188 10122821	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Xi Enclosed Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50–1188 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account VISE THIS SPACE
Additional numbers all 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Shu-Fang, Huang Internal Address: 58, MA YUAN WEST ST., TAICHUNG, TAIWAN. Street Address: City: State: ZIP: DO NOT U 04/23/2002 LINJELLER 00000224 501188 10122821	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): % Enclosed & Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Additional numbers all 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Shu-Fang, Huang Internal Address: 58, MA YUAN WEST ST., TAICHUNG, TAIWAN. Street Address: City: State: ZIP: DO NOT U 04/23/2002 LINJELLER 00000224 501188 10122821	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1188 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account

PATENT REEL: 012808 FRAME: 0151

PATENT

Express Mail #

Docket No. PUSA020322

ASSIGNMENT

1

2

3

I, (Name) Shu-Fang Huang , residing at (Address) 3F, No. 9-2, 4 Taipei, Taiwan. Alley 6, Lane 166, Sec. 3, Hsin-I Rd., have invented STEERING CONTROL DEVICE OF THE FRONT WHEELS OF A invented a device 5 called BEACH MOTORIZED VEHICLE 6 for which an application for a United States Patent will be filed 7 on or about (Date) ____ April 15, 2002 8 (Assignee name) TAIWAN ATV INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. 9 (hereinafter "Assignee"), a (Place of Incorporation) <u>TAIWAN</u> 10 ____ corporation having its principal place of 11 business at (Corporate address) 3F, No. 9-2, Alley 6, Lane 166, 12 Sec. 3, Hsin-I Rd., Taipei, Taiwan. wishes 13 to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the 14 invention and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor 15 in the United States and in any and all foreign countries. 16 Accordingly, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, 17 (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby 18 acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, 19 (Inventor name) Shu-Fang Huang ____, sell, assign, 20and transfer to Assignee the full and exclusive right to the 21 United its invention in the States and above described 22territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries. The 23 rights granted include the entire right, title, and interest in 24 and to any and all letters patent which may be granted on the 25invention, including any rights gained by divisions, reissues, 26continuations, and extensions of the above described application. 27 I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark $\mathbf{28}$

Assignment, Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012808 FRAME: 0152 1 Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign 2 countries to issue any and all letters patent, when issued, to 3 Assignee, as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest 4 in and to the invention, for the sole use and enjoyment of 5 Assignee and its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to Assignee or its 6 representatives any facts known to me respecting the invention, 7 to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, 8 to execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal 9 and reissue applications, and to generally do those things 10 necessary to aid Assignee and its successors and assigns to 11 obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the 12 United States and in any and all foreign countries. 13

Date: 04/10/2002 15 16 17 18 19 2021 $\mathbf{22}$ 23 24 25

26

27

28

14

HUANG, SHU-FANG (Inventor Signature, followed by

Inventor Signature, followed by printed name) Shu-Fang Huang

Assignment, Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012808 FRAME: 0153

RECORDED: 04/15/2002